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ACADEMIC CALENDER (2025-26)

L Month Events Date Day

| April-2025 Ram Navami 6 April Sunday
Baisakshi 13 April Sunday

- Ambedkar Jayanti 14 April Monday

7 Good Friday 18 April Friday

Tﬂavl-ZOZS Buddh Purnima 12 May Monday
May Unit Test
PTM 24 May Saturday

T(me~2025 Summer Vacation 1 June to 30 June

July-2025 Teej 27 July Sunday

Shaheed Udham Singh Jayanti (Martyrdam Day) | 31 July Thursday

_Au—gﬁst-ZOZS Raksha Bandhan 9 August Saturday
Independence Day 15 August Friday
Janmashtami 16 August Saturday P

e Ganesh Chaturthi 27 August Wednesday

_Se;tem ber-2025 | Teacher’s Day 5 September FEiday
Mid Term-Exam 12-24 September

I Agarsen Jayanti 22 September Monday

r War Hero’s Martyrdom Day 23 September Tuesday

r L e PTM 24 September Saturday

‘-_()c?c_,ber_zoz 5 Gandhi Jayanti 2 October | Thursday

i Dussehra 2 October Thursday

| Valmiki Jayanti 7 October Tuesday

| Karva Chauth 10 October Friday

’ Diwali Break 20 to 26 October

| November-2025 | Haryana Day 1 November Saturday

_ Guru Nanak Jayanti 5 November Wednesday
B Childern’s Day 14 November Friday

§ports Meet

(21-22) November

Frfday-Saturday
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4 Unit Test-II 10-19)December
«mber-2025 ; ) :
/ Christmas | 20 December Thursday
d PTM 25 December Saturday
.Ianuary-2025 Winter Vacation (f—lS)January
: Pre-Board(1) (16-28)January Grade X and
Grade XII
Basant Panchami 23 January * Friday
Republic Day 26 January ° Monday
February-2025 Guru Ravi Das Jayanti 12 February Thursday
Mah Shivratri 15 February Sunday
Final Exam (16-26)February Grade 9 and
. Grade 11
March-2025 Holi 4 March Wednesday
LA New Session(Grade 10 and Grade 12) 5 March Thursday
PTM(NUR to Grade 9 and Grade 11) 29 March Sunday
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